SV
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

• SV 160/260: Relay ON
• AC or DC power supply
Product Description Ordering Key SV 150 024
Level control relays for
capacitive sensors, types VR
and VRY. The relays can con-
trol one or two levels of
charging (SV 160/260) or dis-
charging (SV 150/250).
Housing
Output
Power supply
Type Selection
Plug Output Function Supply: 24 VAC Supply: 115 VAC Supply: 230 VAC Supply: 24 VDC
Circular SPDT Discharging SV 150 024 SV 150 115 SV 150 230 SV 150 724
DPDT Discharging SV 250 024 SV 250 115 SV 250 230 SV 250 724
SPDT Charging SV 160 024 SV 160 115 SV 160 230 SV 160 724
DPDT Charging SV 260 024 SV 260 115 SV 260 230 SV 260 724
Amplifier, Capacitive
Types SV 150/250, SV 160/260
Input Specifications
Sensitivity Depends on sensor type
and material
Sensor voltage Max. 24 VDC
Terminal 6 is negative
Sensor current Activated Min. 15 mA, max. 20 mA
Not activated Max. < 5 mA
Sensor short-circuit current Max. 45 mA
Supply Specifications
General Specifications
Power supply AC-types Overvoltage cat. II (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through pin 2 & 10 230 230 VAC ± 15%
115 115 VAC ± 15%
024 24 VAC ± 15%
Rated insulation voltage ≥ 2.0 kVAC (rms)
Rated impulse withstand
voltage 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
(line/neutral)
Power supply DC-types Installation cat. II (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage 724 24 VDC ±15% (pin 2 pos.)
Rated insulation voltage None
Rated transient protection volt. 800 V (1.2/50 µs)
Indication for
Output ON LED, red
Power supply LED, green
(only SV 150/250)
Environment
Degree of protection IP 20 B
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664)
Operating temperature -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
Storage temperature -50° to +85°C (-58° to +185°F)
Approvals UL, CSA
CE-marking Yes
SV 160/260SV 150/250
Mode of Operation
Max. and/or min. control of
solid, fluid or granulated
substances, e.g. sand,
gravel, sugar or chemicals.
SV 150/250: Relay control of
DISCHARGING
SV 160/260: Relay control of
CHARGING
Example 1